
 

 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,  
PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, KEONJHAR- 758001 

 Ph No.06766-254096, e-Mail: - eephkjr@gmail.com 

 NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH e- Procurement.   

Invitation For Bids (IFB) No.SEPHKJR-52/2021-22 dt.04.01.2022 
 

1.         Name of the Work  : Procurement of PPE kit and safety 
equipment/ devices for Keonjhar/ Joda 
Municipality. 

 

2. Estimated Cost    : Rs.8.40 Lakh  
 
3. Period of completion   : 15 Days. 
 
4. Date & Time of Availability of Bid  : 10 hours of dt.11.01.2022 to 

Document in the Portal    17 hours of dt.17.01.2022. 
 
5. Last date/time of receipt of bids  

in the portal      : dt.17.01.2022 at 17 hours 
 
6. Date and time of opening of bids  : dt.18.01.2022 at 11 hours 
 
7. Name and address of the Officer   : The Superintending Engineer, 

Inviting Bid      P.H. Division, Keonjhar. 
       758001, Odisha. 
       Ph.06766-254096 
       e-Mail:eephkjr@gmail.com  

 
Further details can be seen from the website www.tendersorissa.gov.in  
 
  
                          Superintending Engineer, 

 Public Health division, Keonjhar. 
Memo No. 30 / dt.04.01.2022 
 Copy in duplicate forwarded to Deputy Director (Advt.) & Deputy 
Secretary to Govt. Information and Public Relation Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar 
for information with a request to publish this Tender Call Notice in Two widely 
circulated Odia local daily for wide circulation as required under provision of OPWD 
Code amended vide Works Department letter No.17823 dt.11.10.2006, it is requested to 
ensure the publication of above tender call notice  before dt.11.01.2022. Copy of the 
newspapers wherein the advertisement is published may please be sent to this office 
for necessary action.   

Encl: - As above – In duplicate. 
                                                                               
                                           

                Superintending Engineer, (PH) 
 
 
 



 
 

Memo No.31 / dt.04.01.2022 
 Copy submitted to the Head, State Portal Group, I.T. Centre of State Secretariat, 
Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action with a request to display the 
tender call notice in the Government of Odisha Web site up to 17.00 hours of dt.17.01.2022. 
 
     

        Superintending Engineer, (PH) 

Memo No. 32/ dt.04.01.2022 
 Copy to All Superintending Engineers, P.H. Circles / RWSS Circles for favour 
of information with a request to display this Notice in their Notice Board for wide circulation. 
 
     

 Superintending Engineer, (PH) 

Memo No. 33/ dt.04.01.2022 
 Copy submitted to Engineer-in-Chief, P.H., Odisha, Bhubaneswar / RWS&S, 
Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Member Secretary, OWS&SB, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of 
information with a request to display this Notice in their Notice Board for wide circulation. 
 
     

 Superintending Engineer, (PH) 

Memo No. 34/ dt.04.01.2022 
 Copy forwarded to All Executive Engineers, P.H. / RWS&S Divisions for 
information with a request to display this Notice in their Notice Board for wide circulation. 
 
                                                        
   

 Superintending Engineer, (PH) 

Memo No. 35/ dt.04.01.2022 
 Copy forwarded to the Collector & District Magistrate, Keonjhar for favour of 
information with a request to display the Tender Call Notice in their Notice Board for wide 
circulation. 
     

 Superintending Engineer, (PH)) 

Memo No. 36/ dt.04.01.2022 
 Copy submitted to the Revenue Divisional Commissioner, Cuttack / 
Sambalpur for information and necessary action with request to display the Tender 
Call Notice in their Notice Board for wide circulation.                                 
 
  

  Superintending Engineer, (PH) 
Memo No. 37/ dt.04.01.2022 
 Copy forwarded to Executive Officer, Champua NAC/Barbil 
Municipality/Joda Municipality/Keonjhargarh Municipality/Anandapur 
Municipality for information with request to display the Tender Call Notice in their 
Notice Board for wide circulation.  
                         
  

 Superintending Engineer, (PH) 
Memo No.38 / dt.04.01.2022 
 Copy forwarded to Assistant Executive Engineers/Asst. Engineers/Junior 
Engineer under P.H. Division, Keonjhar for information with request to display the Tender 
Call Notice in their Notice Board for wide circulation. 
     
  

  Superintending Engineer, (PH) 



 
 

Memo No. 39/ dt.04.01.2022 
 Copy to office Notice Board /Estimating Branch for reference. 
     
  

 Superintending Engineer, (PH) 

 
 
 

ANNEXURE 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Work Bid- 
Identification 

No. 

Estimated 
Cost 

(Rs. Lakh) 

Period of 
Completion 

Availability of Tender for 
Online Bidding 

From To 

1 2  3 4 5  

1. Procurement of PPE kit 
and safety equipment/ 
devices for Keonjhar/ Joda 
Municipality. 

SEPHKJR-
52/2021-22 

DT.04.01.2022 

08.40 15 Days 10 hours 

11.01.2022 

17 hours  
17.01.2022 

 
 
 
            
                                                                                                         Superintending Engineer, 

P.H. Division, Keonjhar. 


